502629728 01/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2676336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 12/866731 AND REPLACE WITH CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 13/480779 previously recorded on Reel 028271 Frame 0661. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IS 13/480779.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANKAJ NALGIRKAR	05/24/2012
RAHUL L. NAVALE	05/24/2012
KEVIN ALSTRIN	05/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BLVD.
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE 4N
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13480779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)523-3432 Phone: 4405234182

Email: JARETTDMILLAR@EATON.COM

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JARETT D. MILLAR
Address Line 1: 1000 EATON BLVD.
Address Line 2: MAIL CODE 4N

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JARETT D. MILLAR

PATENT 502629728 REEL: 031968 FRAME: 0728

Signature:	/Jarett D. Millar/
Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page1.ti source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page2.ti source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page3.ti source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page4.ti source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page5.ti source=10-CLP-572V-Assignment#page6.ti	f f f

Page 1 of 2 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pankaj Nalgirkar	05/24/2012
Rahul Navale	05/24/2012
Kevin Alstrin	05/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eaton Corporation
Street Address:	1111 Superior Ave.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12866731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)479-7015 Phone: 216-523-4182

Email: jarettdmillar@Eaton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jarett D. Millar Address Line 1: 1111 Superior Ave. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10-CLP-572V

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jarett D. Millar
Signature:	/Jarett D. Millar/
Date:	05/25/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-10-CLP-572V#page1.tif source=Assignment-10-CLP-572V#page2.tif source=Assignment-10-CLP-572V#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Fee Amount:

EPAS ID: PAT1970108 **Receipt Date:** 05/25/2012

\$40

PATENT file://C:\Users\e0022066\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\TempREF\frac{107231}{1072314}

Attorney Docket No.: 10-CLP-572V

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Pankaj Nalgirkar</u>, of Eaton Technology Pvt, Ltd., Cluster-'C', Wing-L, Eaton Free Zon, Plot No. 1, Survey 77, Kharadi,, Pune, India411014; <u>Rahul L. Navale</u> of 5030 Yuma Lane N., Plymouth, MN 55446; and <u>Kevin E. Alstrin</u>, of 1625 Sandbar Circle, Waconia, MN 55387, have invented certain improvements in:

	VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS
X	for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which is entitled VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/490,394, filed May 26, 2011; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on serial No and,
itate of Ohio,	ATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, no 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
EATON CORPORES ATON CORPORES AND EXCLUSION CORPORATION	FORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by PORATION, we, Pankaj Nalgirkar, Rahul L. Navale and Kevin E. Alstrin, by these I, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the ive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as a specification executed by me on the
execute all ins applications for egarding, or forenefit of my a equest the Co CORPORATI	I by me had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to truments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of at Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation or the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the assignce without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby numissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON ON, as Assignce thereof.
execute all ins applications for egarding, or for exempts of my request the Coccordant WITNESSES	truments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of an Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON ON, as Assignee thereof.
execute all ins applications for egarding, or forenefit of my a equest the Co CORPORATI	truments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of a Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation or the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON ON, as Assignee thereof. 3: Diana And And 2012

Attorney Docket No.: 10-CLP-572V

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Pankaj Nalgirkar</u>, of Eaton Technology Pvt. Ltd., Cluster-'C', Wing-L, Eaton Free Zon, Plot No. 1, Survey 77, Kharadi,, Pune, India411014; <u>Rahul L. Navale</u> of 5030 Yuma Lane N., Plymouth, MN 55446; and <u>Kevin E. Alstrin</u>, of 1625 Sandbar Circle, Waconia, MN 55387, have invented certain improvements in:

VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS _X for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, whis entitled VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/490,394, filed May 26, 2011; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on serial No and,
is entitled VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/490,394, filed May 26, 2011; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on

WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the St Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by EATON CORPORATION, we, Pankaj Nalgirkar, Rahul L. Navale and Kevin E. Alstrin, by these prese do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as describe the specification executed by me on the day of May, 2012, (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.: 13/480779, Filed: May 25, 2012, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;) is invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been been and this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letter Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Pater and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.
WITNESSES: 1
2. RAHUL L. NAVALE Date: 5/24/2012 Inventor Signature, Valorate

Attorney Docket No.: 10-CLP-572V

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Pankaj Nalgirkar</u>, of Eaton Technology Pvt. Ltd., Cluster-'C', Wing-L, Eaton Free Zon, Plot No. 1, Survey 77, Kharadi,, Pune, India411014; <u>Rahul L. Navale</u> of 5030 Yuma Lane N., Plymouth, MN 55446; and <u>Kevin E. Alstrin</u>, of 1625 Sandbar Circle, Waconia, MN 55387, have invented certain improvements in:

Waconia, MN 55387, have invented certain improvements in:	
	VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS
<u>X</u>	for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, which is entitled VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRAL SENSORS and which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/490,394, filed May 26, 2011; and, for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on and,
Ohio, having its	ATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
EATON CORP do sell, assign, a exclusive right the specification authorized to pr application, as a May 25, 2 invention, all a said EATON C of the term for a by me had this instruments or a Patent of the Ur of protecting tit further or other and Trademarks	opplications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the ORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters nited States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose le to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents is to issue said Letters Patent to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.
WITNESSES: 1. Dolk / Date:	1. C

RECORDED: 01/06/2014